AGREEMENT BETWEEN SEA CHANGE THERAPY, LLC AND PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT #CEDSV203

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1, made and entered into effective OCTOBER 24, 2022, by and between the Perris Union High School District (hereinafter referred to as "PUHSD") and Sea Change Therapy, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Sea Change") for the purpose of providing staffing for the special education department for various student services during the 2022-23 school year.

WHEREAS PUHSD and SEA CHANGE entered into an Agreement on June 16, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Modify Section 13: FEE of the Agreement as follows:

A. FEE: For Services and Products provided under the Agreement, the District will pay Vendor in accordance with the Sea Change Therapy Rate Sheet 2022-23 incorporated into this agreement, not to exceed \$236,513. All fees are subject to services being rendered prior to invoice and payment.

OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE AGREEMENT: The parties agree that all terms, conditions, and obligations of the agreement remain in effect throughout the Term except for those provisions of the agreement that are directly contradicted by this term change, in which event the terms of this extension shall control over the agreement.

SEVERABILITY: If any part or parts of this extension shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of the extension shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date written above:

Sea Change Therapy, LLC		
By	Title	
•		
Authorized Signature	Date	
Perris Union High School	District	
Ву	Title	
Authorized Signature	Date	